## ARKANSAS SENATE

93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021

## **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 337

AN ACT TO REINSTATE THE BORDER CITY TAX RATE FOR CIGARETTES AND OTHER TOBACCO PRODUCTS.

## Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 337

Amend Senate Bill No. 337 as originally introduced:

Page 3, delete lines 22 through 36, and substitute the following:

"(3) Subdivision (a)(2) of this section does not apply to an Arkansas city or incorporated town:

(A) That is separated by a navigable river from a city in another state that is located in a metropolitan statistical area designated by the United States Bureau of the Census as having a population of at least one million (1,000,000); or

(B) Whose corporate borders adjoin a city that meets the criteria under subdivision (a)(3)(A) of this section."

AND

Page 4, delete lines 1 through 5

AND

Page 4, delete lines 20 through 36, and substitute the following:

"(3) Subdivision (a)(2) of this section does not apply to an Arkansas city or incorporated town:

(A) That is separated by a navigable river from a city in another state that is located in a metropolitan statistical area designated by the United States Bureau of the Census as having a population of at least one million (1,000,000); or

(B) Whose corporate borders adjoin a city that meets the criteria under subdivision (a)(3)(A) of this section."

AND

Page 5, delete lines 1 and 2

AND



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  By: Senator Bledsoe  RWO/RWO - 04-07-2021 13:09:39  RWO161  Secretary					
Page 5	, line	15,	delete	e " <u>(5)</u> " and substitute " <u>(4)</u> "	
AND					
Page 5	, line	10,	delete	e " $(a)(2)-(4)$ " and substitute " $(a)(2)$ and $(3)$ "	
AND					
Page 5	, line	4,	delete	" $(a)(2)-(4)$ " and substitute " $(a)(2)$ and $(3)$ "	
AND					
Page 5	, line	3,	delete	" $(5)(A)$ " and substitute " $(4)(A)$ "	